TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flint Ink North America Corporation		11/17/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flint Ink Corporation
Street Address:	4600 Arrowhead Drive
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105-2773
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2439226	TPS
Registration Number:	2678461	TOTAL PRINTING SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5898-200132/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Haarz

Total Attachments: 1

source=TOTAL PRINTING SYSTEMS Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Flint Ink North America Corporation, a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), hereby conveys, transfers and assigns nunc pro tunc as of September 1, 2000 to Flint Ink Corporation, Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), all its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks below and all common-law rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark
2,439,226	March 27, 2001	75/658,314	March 11,1999	TPS
2,678,461	January 21, 2003	75/658,401	March 11, 1999	TOTAL PRINTING SYSTEMS

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the marks set forth above.

FLINT INK NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

By: Lawrence E. King

RECORDED: 11/22/2004

Vice President, Secretary & General

Counsel

Dated: Novense 17, 2004

FLINT INK CORPORATION

Lawrence E. King

Vice President, Secretary & General

Counsel

Dated: NOVEMBER 17, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0179